
 

                                 Page 1 of 2 

 
 

        Amendment 
                                       City of Corpus Christi 

Contracts and Procurement 
 

 

Date: November 18, 2020 
Supply Agreement No.: 2159 – Gas Meters                            
Reference: SA 2159                                                        Amendment No. 1                        
Supply Agreement Current Not to Exceed Value: $974,035  

 
The CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS, hereinafter referred to as the City, and Wilnat Inc. dba 
Koons Gas Measurement, hereinafter referred to as the Contractor, do hereby make and enter into this 
amendment (the “Amendment”) which, together with the Supply Agreement No. 2159 (the 
“Agreement”) and all other duly executed amendments, constitutes the entire agreement between the 
City and the Contractor. 

 
I. 

 
Section 3. Compensation and Payment of the Agreement is amended, effective through the 
end date as follows: 
 
Increases the value of the Agreement by an amount not to exceed $243,507.40 due to 
Attachment B modifications, therefore the revised value of this Supply Agreement is not to 
exceed $1,217,542.40. 
 

II. 
 
Attachment B: Bid/Pricing Schedule to the Agreement is hereby amended to increase the 
number of AC-250 and AL-800 meters due to the unanticipated increased need to replace 
aging and non-operable commercial and residential gas meters as follows: 
 

Item Description Unit Qty-2 
Years 

Unit 
Price Total Price 

1 AC - 250 Diaphragm Meter, 
Make: Elster American Meter EA 13,012 $78.95 $1,027,297.40 

2 AL - 425 Diaphragm Meter, 
Make: Elster American Meter EA 300 $249.95 $74,985.00 

3 AL – 800 Diaphragm Meter, 
Make: Elster American Meter EA 113 $1,020.00 $115,260.00 

 Total    $1,217,542.40 
 
 

The Contractor and the City agree to and shall abide by all terms and conditions of the original 
Agreement and any amendments to that Agreement, to the extent they are not in conflict with the terms 
of this Amendment.   

 
 
 

DocuSign Envelope ID: A64304AB-42A0-41B2-903C-CAEB1EF67D88



  Page 2 of 2 
 

APPROVED AS TO LEGAL FORM: 
 

 
_______________________________ 
Assistant City Attorney  Date 
 

 
 
 

______________________ __________    
Nathan Harris  Date              
Sales Representative 
Wilnat Inc. dba Koons Gas Measurement     
 
 
_______________________ _________ 
Kim Baker       Date  
Director of Contracts and Procurement 
City of Corpus Christi, Texas 
 
 
 

DocuSign Envelope ID: A64304AB-42A0-41B2-903C-CAEB1EF67D88

11/24/2020


		2020-11-24T13:57:20-0800
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




